‘ UNOFFICIAL COPY Qe
gas61309 91561 369

FIRST AMENDMENT TC JUNIOR MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO JUNIOR MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT
{the "Flrst Amendment”) is made and entered intc as of this 7th day
of March, 1994 by and between AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, nnt personally but as Trustee under Trust
Agreement dated February 22, 1988 and known as Trust No. 104732-05

{"Mortgagor"), and EUROMARKET DESIGNS, INC., an Illinois
corporation ("Mortgagee").
34561309 . DEPT-01 RECORDING 529 .50
RECITALS: . THGESS TRAN 0404 04/27/9% 15:14:60

#9280 § JJ H-GL4-SL1T0F

COO0K COUNTY RECORDER
A, Morrgagee made a loan to Mortgagor on March 5, 1992 in

the original pringipal amount of Five Million Six Hundred Eighty
Thousand and 00,100 Deollars ($5,680,000.00) (the "Loan"), which
Loan is evidenced by-a certain Junior Mortgage Note dated March 5,
1992 (the "Original ¥ole") made by Mertgagor payable to the order
of Mortgagee in the principal amount of Five Million Six Hundred
Eighty Thousand and 00/:00 Dollars ($5,680,000.00), which Original
Note has an outstanding principal balance of $5,423,076.87 as of
March 7, 1994, and under whico Original Note the principal bhalance
and all interest accrued thereon is due and payable in full on
March 5, 2004.

B. The Original Note is secured by a certain Junior Mortgage
and Security Agreement dated as of March 5, 1982 (the "Mortgage")
made by Mortgagor in favor of Mortgagee znd recorded in the Office
of the Cook County Recorder of Deeds on-warch 12, 1992 asg Document
No. 92161391, which Mortgage encumbers certain real estate and
improvements thereon located at 646 North Michigan Avenue, Chicago,
Illinocis and legally described on Exhibit A atrached hereto;

C. Concurrently with the execution of this ¥irst Amendment,
Mortgagee has agreed, subject to the terms of the Original Note, to
make an additional advance to Mortgagor in the principal.amount of
One Million Seventy-Six Thousand Nine Hundred and 00/ifU Dollars
($1,076,900.00), which additional advance is evidenced by & certain
Junicr Mortgage Note dated March 7, 1994 (the "Supplemental ilote")
made by Mcrtgagor payable to the order of Mortgagee in the
principal amount of One Million Seventy-Six Thousand Nine Hundred
and 00/100 Decllars ($1,076,900.00), and which additional advance
increases the outstanding aggregate indebtedness due from Mortgagor
to Mortgagee and secured by the Mortgage to $6,499,576.87.

D. The principal balance due under the Supplemental Note and
all interest accrued thereon shall be due and payable to Mortgagee
in full on March 5, 2004.

E. Mortgagoxr and Mortgagee desire to amend the Mortgage to
secure Mortgagor's obligations under the Supplemental Note.

W




UNOFFICIAL COPY o




| ;’:\.BAB\MHL\AIJENDHEN\1LJENQ!EJE JuC I AL C Q P Y g

For and in consideration of the mutual promises contained in
thie Firet Amendment and for other good and valuable consideration,
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,
Mortgagor and Mortgagee agree as follows:

1. As of the date of this First Amendment, the indebtedness
due from Mortgagor under both the Original Note and the
Supplemental Notae, and Mortgagor's performance and observance of
its obligations thereunder, shall all be secured by the Mortgage.

2. All references to the Mortgage contained in the Original
Note, the Supplemental Note and the Mortgage shall mean the
Mortgag= as amended by this First Amendment.

3. (Bucept as amended hereby, all of the terme and conditions
of the Moriuage shall remaln unmodified and in full force and
effect and are hereby ratified and confirmed.

4. Paragrarh 13 of the Mortgage is amended by inserting the
words ", or (ix) default be made in the due and punctual payment of
the indebtedness evidenced by the Supplemental Note, either of
principal or interest cr in the payment of any other indebtedness,
or in the performance ~of any other obligation thereunder"
immediately after the word “Mortgagee" in the fifth line from the
end of the paragraph.

5. This First Amendment is executed by American National
Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, as Trustee as aforesaid, not
personally but as Trustee in tha nxercise of the power and
authority conferred upon and vested in 4% as such Trustee (and said
Bank represents that it possesses full power and authority to
execute this instrument), and it is expressly understood and agreed
that nothing in this First Amendment, the Qriginal Note or in the
Supplemental Note shall be construed as creating any liability on
Mortgagor or on said Bank personally to make .apy payments under
either of said Notes or any interest thereon that may accrue or any
indebtedness accruing thereon, or to perform any ccvznant under the
Mortgage or this First Amendment, either express or lmplied, it
being understood and agreed that each of the provizieas herecf
(except the representation above contained in this “execution
clause) shall constitute a condition and not a covenant or
agreement, regardless of whether the same may be couched in
language of a promise, covenant or agreement, all such liability,
if any, being expressly waived by Mortgagee and by every person now i
or hereafter claiming any right or security under the Mortgage or
this First BAmendment, and that so far as Mortgagor and its ;
successors and said Bank personally are concerned, the legal holder :
or holders of the Notes and the owner or owners of any indebtedness B
accruing under the Mortgage or this First Amendment shall look %
solely to (i) the premises and the rents, issues and profits |
thereof for payment by the enforcement of the lien created hereby
and by the Mortgage, in the manner provided herein and in the
Mortgage; or (ii) any other security given to secure the
indebtedness under the Original Note or the Supplemental Note.

91 507




|

UNOFFICIAL COPY




.%nmmuwummmmnn&m&IhJJ:;aliiFEilg::Ile\l"_g:;(:zlcsti ¥

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagor and Mortgagee have caused this
Firast Amendment to be executed as of the date first above written.

MORTIGAGOR: MORIGAGEE:

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST EUROMARKET DESIGNS, INC.,
COMPANY OF CKICAGO, not personally an Illinois corporation
but as A'vustee under Trust Agreement

dated Febiuary?22, 1988 and known as

Trust No. 1%4732-05

1t
By: /bLb&ézﬂ‘

Its: I/

ATTEST:

By:
Its:

This instrument was prepared bdv and
after recording return tn:

Michael B. Sadoff, Esg.
MUCH SHELIST FREED DENENBERG & AMENT, I\ C.
200 North LaSalle Street
Suite 2100
Chicago, Illinois 60601




P

l

|




ASSISTANT SECRETARY, appeared before me this day 1in “person and

FrADALMOL A AMENDMENY TR TAMEND, BEM 08/02/84  DiDige

OPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, a/%gé;%ZZam»(:;%%ﬂatfv , @ Notary Public in and for
aid , county, in

s e State aforesald, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
| : alf , the [Aesident of Euromarket Designs,
Inc,, an Lilinols cofporation, who is personally known to me to be

the same person whose name is subscribsd to the above instrument as
such , appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that he signed and delivered said instrument as his
own freo and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of
said cerpecration, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN uidar my hand and Notarial Seal this 2, _ day of 5!&@.}@,

ﬁ/ MM,%

. Notary Fublic

1994.

My Commission Expires: o "

g il p
7/.2 197 : " OFFICIAL BEAL © '
~ i Kafriean Johniaoet
Public, Statw of Mincld |
My Commission Expires 71287 §
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) AR
} 8§
COUNTY OF COOK )
-
T, M, SOVIENSKL , & Notary Public in and for
said Cou%%¥ in the State ’gforesaid, DU/ HEREBY CERTIFY that
. MICHAZL Li% - and I J-..Z'.H.‘-\«"JSEN ~the Vioa Prosidant

aAQSEﬂE&ULSECREI%?ir respectively, of Americar National Bank and
Trust Company of Chicago, as Trustee as aforesaid, who are
personally known to me to be the same persons whross names are
subscribed to the above instrument as such Vics 'rog2ians and

acknowledged that they signad and delivered said insirument as
their own free and voluntary acts, and as the free and voluntary
act of said Bank, as Trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth. .-

JUN g 4 1994

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this ay of :

1954. A '
Q/&Z??ldu
A D e s,

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

“OFFICIAL SicAL "
, 19 LM SOVIENSK] »
NOTARY PURLIC, STATE OF Rungys 3': VAP

¢ My Cnmmisson Expires 06127/94




UNOFFICIAL COPY o

av
Yy
Al ST RN
k I Ll Rl S \
) R TR TR 4
D S TR
K
! . L B .

¢ 1o : gt
- . . .

-
B it e o

[T e B




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Fi\SADYMSLAAMENDMENY 1STAMEND D&M 00/02/84 3:01pn

EXHIBIT A
Legal Description

The North East 1/4 (except the East 75 feet thereof taken
for widening North Michigan Avenue] of Block 34 in
Rinzle's Addition to Chicago, Sectien 10, Township 39
North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in

Cogk County, Illinois.

Permanent Ty I.D. No.: 17-10-113-003-0000

Common Addrescs 646 North Michigan Avenue
Chicago, Illineis







